

Sessions Case – 97 of 2017

11

26-11-2018

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of (05) accused persons, (04) accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazira as well as on call and (01) accused person namely Asarul Sk. is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. and prays for representation through his Ld. Advocate.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are also present.

No witness turned up today. So the case is adjourned for the day.

Fixing : **27-11-2018** – for evidence.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*

*Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat*