

Sessions Case – 97 of 2017 (CIS-103/17)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000439-2017

65

11-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All accused persons (05) on C.B. are present by filing haziras.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files hazira. No witness is present.

Ld. counsel representing accused persons submits that matter is lingering for a considerable time for want of prosecution witness. Thus evidence of this case may be closed.

Record reveals that evidence of this case had commenced long back on 12-03-2018 and till date six witnesses are examined and PW-6 was examined on 03-06-2023.

However, for the ends of justice another date is fixed for evidence of rest prosecution witnesses, if any, i.d. evidence will be closed.

To 04-09-2025 for evidence of rest witnesses, i.d. evidence will be closed.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons on C.B. are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988