

Sessions Case 97 of 2017 (CIS-103/17)
CNR No. WBBB05-000439-2017

Order No. 67
07.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of prosecution as last chance, i.d. evidence will be closed.

Out of 05 accused persons on C.B., accused persons Marjetun Bibi, Badre Alam Sk. and Jafarul Sk. are present by filing hazira and other 02 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in Charge is also present by filing hazira.

Prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is considered and for the ends of justice it is allowed.

No witness is present.

Record reveals that charge was framed in this case on 24-01-2018 and since the commence of trial prosecution has examined as many as six witnesses till date. P.W-6 was examined on 03-06-2023 and since then prosecution has failed to bring any other witnesses of this case. Ultimately date has been fixed for evidence of prosecution as last chance and today also prosecution failed to bring any witness.

Under the circumstances, in view of order passed by this court on earlier occasion, evidence of prosecution is closed.

To 18-12-2025 for examination of accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988